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1. The important events and dates:

The Office of the Controller of Examinations of Loyola College, Chennai
prepares a comprehensive schedule of the general activities of the
office such as CIA Tests, Semester Examinations, Fee Collection for
regular and arrears and Awards Committee Meeting as per the

finalised college calendar.

Based on the schedule, this office notifies and communicate its
functions to the department, in the college website and notice board

for students.

The hall ticket as well CIA Marks components and
results announcement are done through college website.

The following are the summary of activities carried out in the academic

year 2017-2018.

2. The important events and dates:

a. Important Notification & last Dates

Dates
Odd Semester | Even Semester
= . 30-08-2017 07-02-2018
Examination fees payment without fine To To
UG & PG (Regular & Arrear) 20-09-2017 | 28-02-2018
e ) 21-09-2017 01-03-2018
Examination fees payment with fine To To
UG & PG (Regular & Arrear) 26-09-2017 | 07-03-2018
b. CIA Test
Dates
Odd Semester | Even Semester
1ot CIA test UG & PG (Regulsr & 07/03‘(/)2017 01/0’?‘(/)2018
Arrear) 12/08/2017 | 07/02/2018
2nd CIA test UG & PG (Regular & e 12(/)2017 22/02(/,2018
Arrear) 14/10/2017 | 28/03/2018
M. Phil 12/12/2017 09/02/2018




c. Examinations

Dates
Particulars ,
Odd Semester | Even Semester
Practical Examination for UG & PG 23/10/2017 05/04/2018
(Regular & Arrear) To To
28/10/2017 11/04/2018
Semester Examination for UG & PG S el st
(Regular & Arrear) w i
gu 13/11/2017 10/05/2018
igpplementary Examination for UG & Not Applicable |13/07/2018
M.Phil 22/02/2018 18/07/2018
d. Results
Dates
Particulars ,
Odd Semester | Even Semester
CIA publication for UG & PG 30/10/2017 12/04/2018
Publication for UG & PG Semester 21/12/2017 15/06/2018
results
Publication of Supplementary .
feaniiation Resualta Not applicable 13/07/2018
Publication for M.Phil results 27/03/2018 31/08/2018
3. Malpractice
Particulars Odd Semester | Even Semester
No. of Students 73 68




4. Outcome of Special Supplementary Examinations

Particulars Even Semester
No. of Students applied (UG & PG) 147
U.G. & P.G. 78
5. Complaints, Grievances and Revaluation
Particiilars 0Odd Semester & Even Semester
Nt?. of students applied for complaints, 127
grievances
No. of Students applied for revaluation 505

No of students change in mark on
revaluation

80 (15.84%)

6. Hall Ticket approved abstract:

ODD SEMESTER (Nov. 2017) | EVEN SEMBSTER (Apr. 2018)
v.G P.G. | MPHIL | U.G. P.G. | M.PHIL
Approved | 7791 1337 84 7736 1330 79

7. Programme - wise ODD Semester Results

Programme Semester [ Semester III 4 Semester Vh
U.G. Appeared | Passed | "o-° | Appeared | Passed | 3= | Appeared | Passed | ot

3D ANIMATION 50 18 36.00 | 47 21 4468 - -

SHIFT |

ADVANCED 50 24 | 4800 47 31 | 6596 42 3% | 8333

ZOOLOGY AND

BIOTECHNOLOGY

SHIFT |

ANIMATION 53 29 54.72 | 43 21 48.84 43 32 74.42

SHIFT Il

BUSINESS 159 57 35.85 | 148 89 60.14 | 114 64 56.14

ADMINISTRATION

SHIFT Il

CHEMISTRY 55 23 4182 | 1 26 5098 | 49 30 61.22

SHIFT |




CHEMISTRY
SHIFT Il

52

42.31

52

18

34.62

2250

COMMERCE
SHIFT |

161

106

65.84

151

81

53.64

140

112

80.00

COMMERCE
SHIFT Il

402

256

63.68

370

190

51.35

237

68.10

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS
SHIFT Il

52

57.69

53

43

81.13

47

31

65.96

COMPUTER
SCIENCE
SHIFT Il

107

50.47

104

63

60.58

100

57

57.00

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP
SHIFT Il

241

118

48.96

209

111

53.11

201

125

62.19

DIGITAL
JOURNALISM
SHIFT |

13

29.55

43

21

48.84

ECONOMICS
SHIFT |

78

3

25.64

24

41.38

53

49.06

ECONOMICS
SHIFT |l

212

26.42

161

46

28.57

109

44 95

ENGLISH
LITERATURE
SHIFT |

79

28

35.44

75

59

78.67

63

50.79

ENGLISH
LITERATURE
SHIFT Il

76

26

34.21

54.55

61

59.02

FRENCH

- LITERATURE

SHIFT Il

76

53

69.74

60

23

38.33

55

41

74.55

HISTORY

- SHIFT|

74

26

35.14

59

23

38.98

&

37

80.43

HISTORY
SHIFT |l

22

32.35

55

35

63.64

8

11

36.67

MATHEMATICS
SHIFT |

77

g

4416

74

42

56.76

71

51

71.83

MATHEMATICS
SHIFT Il

233

38.63

194

43.30

173

48.55

PHYSICS
SHIFT |

50

22

4400

(3

25

50.00

21

45.65

PHYSICS
SHIFT Il

106

49

46.23

3

31.63

53

60.23

PLANT BIOLOGY
AND PLANT
BIOTECHNOLOGY
SHIFT |

51

17

33.33

47

18

38.30

42

20

4762

SOCIOLOGY
SHIFT |

76

3

38.16

72

5417

67

45

67.16

STATISTICS
SHIFT |

79

&

58.23

26

40.63

56.90

TAMIL
LITERATURE
SHIFT |

70

23

32.86

43

21

48.84

49

77.55

VISUAL
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT |

53

67.92

51

27

52.94

49

37

75.51

VISUAL
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT Il

49

29

59.18

50

68.00

51

41

80.39




Programme
P.G.

Semester |

Sbbeared

Pidsed

Pass
%

Semester V (MCA)

Appeared

3D ANIMATION
SHIFT |

20

7

35.00

APPLIED
HISTORY
SHIFT Il

23

19

82.61

100.00

BIOTECHNOLOGY
SHIFT Il

22

11

50.00

21

95.24

CHEMISTRY
SHIFT |

28

6

21.43

28

24

85.71

COMMERCE
SHIFT |

46

19

41.30

43

3

72.09

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS
SHIFT Il

22

1

50.00

26

10

38.46

29 20

68.97

COMPUTER
SCIENCE
SHIFT Il

25

18

72.00

25

80.00

DIGITAL
JOURNALISM
SHIFT |

19

4211

11

27.27

ECONOMICS
SHIFT |

31

81.58

28

77.78

ENGLISH
LITERATURE

- SHIFT |

46

42

91.30

42

85.71

FOOD
CHEMISTRY AND

- FOOD

PROCESSING
SHIFT Il

28

25

89.29

19

17

89.47

MATHEMATICS
SHIFT |

46

39

84.78

43

32

7442

MEDIA ARTS
SHIFT Il

21

33.33

21

19

90.48

MEDICAL LAB
TECHNOLOGY
SHIFT Il

23

20

86.96

22

19

86.36

PHILOSOPHY
SHIFT Il

52

51

98.08

94 .44

PHYSICS
SHIFT |

26

12

46.15

27

15

55.56

SOCIAL WORK
SHIFT |

42

95.45

37

35

94.59

SOCIAL WORK
SHIFT i

43

39

90.70

40

37

92.50

SOCIOLOGY
SHIFT Il

28

26

92.86

19

14

73.68

STATISTICS
SHIFT |

47

27

57.45

45

31

68.89

VISUAL
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT Il

22

16

72.73

18

69.23

ZOOLOGY
SHIFT |

28

27

96.43

24

24

100.00




Semester |

Programme :
M.Phil. Appeared | Passed P::’

CHEMISTRY 3 1 33.33

SHIFT |

COMMERCE 1 11 100.00

SHIFT |

ECONOMICS T 6 85.71

SHIFT |

ENGLISH 10 9 90.00

SHIFT |

HISTORY 4 4 100.00

SHIFT |

MATHEMATICS 12 10 83.33

SHIFT |

PHYSICS 12 8 66.67

SHIFT |

PLANT BIOLOGY 3 3 100.00

AND

BIOTECHNOLOGY

SHIFT |

SOCIAL WORK 2 2 100.00

SHIFT |

STATISTICS 1 10 90.91

SHIFT |

ZOOLOGY 9 8 88.89

SHIFT |

8. Programme - wise EVEN Semester Results

3D ANIMATION 45 17 37.78 48 23 47.92
SHIFT |
ADVANCED 49 25 51.02 46 32 69.57 41 38 92.68
ZOOLOGY AND
BIOTECHNOLOGY
SHIFT |
ANIMATION 52 38 73.08 44 30 68.18 44 34 77.27
SHIFT Il
BUSINESS 157 58 36.94 149 74 49.66 116 96 82.76
ADMINISTRATION
SHIFT |l
CHEMISTRY 51 21 41.18 50 28 56.00 47 43 91.49
SHIFT |
CHEMISTRY 51 22 43.14 52 18 34.62 43 25 58.14
SHIFT Il
COMMERCE 162 122 75.31 153 113 73.86 139 127 91.37
SHIFT |
COMMERCE 389 268 68.89 375 286 76.27 348 300 86.21
SHIFT Il
COMPUTER 52 27 51.92 55 36 65.45 46 45 97.83
APPLICATIONS
SHIFT |l




COMPUTER
SCIENCE

- SHIFT I

104

71

68.27

105

74

70.48

89.58

CORPORATE
SECRETARYSHIP
SHIFT Il

240

143

59.58

229

138

60.26

205

170

82.93

DIGITAL
JOURNALISM
SHIFT |

45

11

24.44

47

28

59.57

ECONOMICS
SHIFT |

72

23

31.94

59

32

54.24

48

33

68.75

ECONOMICS
SHIFT Il

218

56

25.69

176

72

4091

108

79

73.15

ENGLISH
LITERATURE
SHIFT |

74

47

63.51

75

59

78.67

63

59

93.65

ENGLISH
LITERATURE
SHIFT Il

74

36

48.65

69

42

60.87

62

62.90

FRENCH
LITERATURE
SHIFT Il

71

49

69.01

61

43

70.49

55

72,73

HISTORY
SHIFT |

72

35

48.61

33

61.11

47

37

78.72

HISTORY
SHIFT Il

63

31

49.21

61

38

62.30

17

47.22

MATHEMATICS
SHIFT |

75

45

60.00

74

41

55.41

7

81.69

MATHEMATICS

- SHIFT Il

228

102

44.74

203

89

43.84

179

113

63.13

PHYSICS
SHIFT |

45

21

42.86

53

29

54.72

45

&

77.78

PHYSICS
SHIFT |I

103

44.66

97

53

54.64

87

23

68.97

PLANT BIOLOGY
AND PLANT
BIOTECHNOLOGY
SHIFT |

51

20

39.22

46

26

56.52

41

3

63.41

SOCIOLOGY
SHIFT |

72

33

45.83

70

43

61.43

67

55

82.09

STATISTICS
SHIFT |

78

29

37.18

&

46

69.70

62.07

TAMIL
LITERATURE
SHIFT |

69

27

39.13

14

31.82

45

43

95.56

VISUAL
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT |

52

33

63.46

52

42

80.77

49

42

85.71

VISUAL
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT Il

52

36

69.23

51

38

74.51

41

8542




Semester VI

Programme Semester II SeRaestEr 1Y (MCA)
G Appeared | Passed P:zo AWMP:’AFMHWM
%
3D ANIMATION 20 10 50.00 5 5 100.00
SHIFT |
APPLIED HISTORY | 23 20 86.96 7 7 100.00
SHIFT Il
BIOTECHNOLOGY 21 16 76.19 20 20 100.00
SHIFT Il
CHEMISTRY 25 10 40.00 29 27 93.10
SHIFT |
COMMERCE 45 37 82.22 43 43 100.00
SHIFT |
COMPUTER 22 13 59.09 25 20 80.00
APPLICATIONS 29 29 100
SHIFT Il
COMPUTER 25 23 92.00 25 25 100.00
SCIENCE
SHIFT Il
DIGITAL 18 13 72.22 9 6 66.67
JOURNALISM
SHIFT |
ECONOMICS 38 30 78.95 34 29 85.29
SHIFT |
ENGLISH 46 41 89.13 43 40 93.02
LITERATURE
SHIFT |
FOOD CHEMISTRY | 28 27 96.43 19 19 100.00
AND FOOD
PROCESSING
SHIFT |l
MATHEMATICS 45 33 73.33 43 41 95.35
SHIFT |
MEDIA ARTS 21 19 90.48 25 25 100.00
SHIFT |l
MEDICAL LAB 23 21 91.30 22 21 95.45
TECHNOLOGY
SHIFT |l
PHILOSOPHY 52 52 100.00 36 35 97.22
SHIFT |l
PHYSICS 26 11 42.31 27 27 100.00
SHIFT |
SOCIAL WORK 43 41 95.35 37 37 100.00
SHIFT |
SOCIAL WORK 41 38 92.68 40 39 97.50
SHIFT Il
SOCIOLOGY 27 25 92.59 20 18 90.00
SHIFT Il
STATISTICS 47 30 63.83 45 43 95.56
SHIFT |
VISUAL 26 20 76.92 27 24 88.89
COMMUNICATION
SHIFT Il
ZOOLOGY 28 27 96.43 24 24 100.00
SHIFT |

10




Semester 11

Programme v
CHEMISTRY 2 2 100.00
SHIFT |
COMMERCE 1 11 100.00
SHIFT |
ECONOMICS 7 7 100.00
SHIFT |
ENGLISH 8 8 100.00
SHIFT |
HISTORY 4 4 100.00
SHIFT |
MATHEMATICS 12 12 100.00
SHIFT |
PHYSICS 11 11 100.00
SHIFT |
PLANT BIOLOGY AND 3 3 100.00
BIOTECHNOLOGY
SHIFT |
SOCIAL WORK 2 2 100.00
SHIFT |
STATISTICS 9 9 100.00
SHIFT |
ZOOLOGY 9 9 100.00
SHIFT |

9. Graduation Outcomes

Appeared | Passed -
gr 1I Class o
U.G 2234 1506 67.41 14 167 729 516 80
P.G. 609 551 90.47 8 151 360 32 s
M.PHIL 79 77 97.46 3 48 25 1 =

11




10. CoE’s Presentation report in the Passing Board

Result Analysis was carried out and presented in the Passing
Board for approval of ODD Semester on 21/12/2017 and EVEN
Semester on 15/06/2018

All the End and Semester question papers for UG, PG and MPhil, were
given to the Librarian after the Semester Examinations, in the form of
Soft and Hard Copy, which are made available in the internet in the
respective department pages through the Website office.

11. New Initiatives

a) Office of the controller of Examination Automation:
* Fully - integrated teaching and learning in the following domain:
. e-planner (course handled)
. e-attendance (no of classes handled)

b) Revaluation & Retotaling of answer scripts were initiated from this

year.
c) Photocopy of answer scripts were given to the requested students.

\

A

Controller o Exarj_‘inatjons

OF EXAMINATIONS

Loyola College
Chennai - 600 034
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